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MARATONA DOS DESCOBRIMENTOS 
e Meia-Maratona 

CIDADE DE LISBOA'97 
Grande Prémio BES 

7 v i i i v urv? v '/\rv ur 
WILLIAM 
TESFAYE 
MARCO 
ZBIGNIEW 
DOMINGOS 
JOEL 
PATRICK 
NOUR 
ABRAHAM 
EDSON 
LEMA 
ALEXEI 
IDRISS 
NEGASH 
PAULO 
ULF 
VÍTOR 
MUSTAPHA 
MELESE 
EUGÉNIO 
CAHMINDO 
CLAUDIA 
RICHARD 
PEDRO 
ADAO 
RUI 
BJORN 
VAN 
HILÁRIO 
JOÃO 
PAULO 
MANUEL 
JOÃO 
EUGÉNIO 
ESTHER 
ELENA 
ARMINDO 
CARLOS 
DIDIER 
JOÃO 
CARLOS 
JOSE 
GERMANO 
DÉCIO 
JOÃO 
JOSE 
WERNER 
LUMINITA 
MIGUEL 
JOSE 

JUERG 
ANTONIO 
ANNIKA 
THOMAS 
MIGUEL , 
ANTONIO 
MARIE 
CARLOS 
GUILLEM 
FELIX 
ANTONIO 
PETER 
KUI 
FERNANDO 
RUI 
EFHIMIOS 
JOSE 
JUVENAL 
MÁRIO 
LUIS 
ADELINO 
RAMO 
JULIO 
AMÂNDIO 
MANUEL 
ANTONI 
FERNANDO 
LUIS 
JORGE 
JOSE 
JOSE 
RUI 
JOSE 
GRÁCIO 
EUGENE 
ANTONIO 
ARMINDO 
KILIS 

MUSYOKI 
TARA 
GIELEN 

Sen 
Sen 
Sen 

NADOLSKI Sen 
NEVES 
SANKALE 
HALLEN 
BILLEN 
LIMO 
SOUSA 
BEKELE 
JELONKINE 
IBRAHIM 
DUBE 
SOUSA 
OLSSON 
CORDEIRO Sen 
NADOUR 
FEYISA 
NETO 
SOARES 
DREHER 
PARROn 
PESSOA 
SILVA 
ROBERTO 

Sen 
Sen 
Sen 
Sen 
SnF 
Sen 
Sen 
Sen 
Sen 

NORLANDER Sen 
Sen 
Vtl 

Sen 
Sen 

Sen 
Vtl 
Sen 

GEERT 
GARIM 
CALDEIRA Sen 
GOMES Sen 
CARRUDO Vt2 
GOMES 
GARCIA 
BASMASAI SnF 
MAKOLOVA SnF 
SANTOS Vtl 
MOREIRA 
FETAUD 
PEREIRA 
ANTUNES Sen 
HERRERO Sen 
BERNARDO VII 
BARARDO Sen 
ALMEIDA Sen 
ESTEVÃO Sen 
SCHERRER Sen 
MOANGA SnF 
SOLER Sen 
JANELA Sen 
(50 ) 
SCHNEIDER VII 
GARCIA VII 
NYBERGER SnF 
HOFSTETTERSen 
MUNOZ VI1 
ARRAIADO VI2 
SODERSTROMSnF 
CRUZ Sen 
SERRA Sen 
MATARRANZ Sen 

VI2 
Sen 
Sen 
Sen 
Sen 

CASTRO 
HOFER 
HO 
SIMÃO 
PINTO 
POLIDOROS Sen 
MONTEIRO Sen 
COSTA Vt2 
OLIVEIRA Sen 
ORVALHO Vtl 
SANTOS Sen 
MANNINENI Sen 
HENRIQUES Sen 
CAETANO Sen 
FELIX 
SERRA 

VI2 
Sen 

TRINDADE Sen 
REIS Sen 
AGOSTINHO Sen 
MARTINS Vt2 
MACHADO Sen 
SILVA VI2 
SANTOS Sen 
CENTRACCHISen 
JANSSen Vt2 
AGOSTINHO Vt1 
CORREIA Sen 
lOANNIS Vt2 

2:16:32 
2:16:33 
2:17:11 
2:17:54 
2:19:10 
2:19:15 
2:19:34 
2:19:38 
2:19:45 
2:19:53 
2:20:18 
2:22:51 
2:23:30 
2:24:33 
2:24:37 
2:24:44 
2:28:16 
2:28:57 
2:30:46 
2:31:51 
2:33:45 
2:33:59 
2:35:41 
2:36:14 
2:36:27 
2:36:49 
2:36:54 
2:37:05 
2:37:11 
2:37:19 
2:38:04 
2:38:29 
2:38:45 
2:39:19 
2:39:23 
2:39:43 
2:40:20 
2:40:27 
2:40:39 
2:42:21 
2:42:26 
2:42:47 
2:43:08 
2:43:59 
2:44:00 
2:44:13 
2:44:34 
2:44:59 
2:44:59 
2:45:21 

2:45:32 
2:45:57 
2:46:39 
2:46:48 
2:47:12 
2:47:23 
2:47:38 
2:47:39 
2:47:47 
2:47:51 
2:47:52 
2:48:11 
2:48:20 
2:48:43 
2:48:51 
2:48:51 
2:49:00 
2:49:19 
2:49:35 
2:49:43 
2:49:5) 
2:50:31 
2:50:59 
2:51:13 
2:51:22 
2:51:52 
2:52:12 
2:52:29 
2:52:38 
2:52:42 
2:52:57 
2:53:03 
2:53:10 
2:53:13 
2:53:21 
2:53:50 
2:54:26 
2:54:32 

GUEMER 
LUIS 
JOSE 
MANUEL 
ANTONIO 
JOÃO 
FRANCISCO 
JEAN 
JAVIER 
AGOSTINHO 
DIRU 
OLLE 

JOSE 
GOREHI 
FRANCISCO 
JEAN 
CARLOS 
GABRIEL 
CARLOS 

GOMES 
CLARA 
MANEIRA 
SANTOS 
MONTERO 
FARINHA 
COUCEIRO 
NIRLO 
POSTIGO 
DIAS 
THOMS 
SVENSSON 
( 1 0 0 ) 
FERREIRA 
OLIVEIRA 
NOVAIS 
RANNOU 
FERREIRA 
MORGADO 
SANTOS 

Sen 2:54:35 
Sen 2:54:36 
Vt2 2:54:54 
Sen 2:55:15 
Sen 2:55:30 
Sen 2:55:36 
Sen 2:55:50 
Vt1 2:55:54 
Sen 2:55:57 
Vt2 2:55:59 
Sen 2:56:22 
Vt2 2:56:30 

Sen 2:57:04 
SnF 2:57:15 
Sen 2:57:16 
Vt4 2:57:40 
Sen 2:57:51 
Sen 2:57:51 
Sen 2:58:27 

FRANCESCO 
ANTONIO 
FERNANDO 
ANTONIO 
TEÓFILO 
ARACELIO 
EDUARDO 
LARS 
WINFRIED 
MANUEL 
MÁRIO 
IGNAZ 
BRUNO 
CARLOS 
ANTONIO 
ANTONIO 
LUIS 
ANTONIO 
ALFREDO 
RUI 

LACARA Vtl 3:14:27 
SOUSA Sen 3:14:48 
DE DIOS Vtl 3:14:49 
LOPEZ Vt2 3:15:10 
VIEIRA Sen 3:15:12 
MENDES Vt4 3:15:40 
MAIA Vt4 3:16:01 
PERSSON Vt2 3:16:06 
UNG Vtl 3:16:10 
CHAMBEL Vt2 3:16:27 
LIMA Vt2 3:16:33 
SCHEIDER Vtl 3:16:35 
SILVA Sen 3:16:42 
LENZI Sen 3:16:58 
GONZALEZ Sen 3:17:34 
GINARD Sen 3:17:41 
NUNES Sen 3:17:49 
PINTO Sen 3:17:59 
STELLA Vt2 3:18:04 
BENGALITA Vt2 3:18:05 

JORGE PEREIRA Vtl 2:59:05 MANUEL FAÍSCA Vt2 3:18:13 
CARLOS BARATA Vtl 2:59:12 FERNANDO SANTOS Vt2 3:18:15 
ERNESTO RIBEIRO Sen 2:59:46 FREDI SCHMID Vt2 3:18:22 
CRISTOBAL HERAS Sen 2:59:52 RAFAEL BARBUDO Vtl 3:18:26 
JOSE VALENTIM Vtl 3:01:22 TOMAS KULLSERG Vtl 3:18:42 
AGUSTIN GARCIA V t l " 3:01:36 MARTIN BARTENSTEI Vtl 3:18:57 
RICHARD ARMSTRONGVn 3:02:04 VÍTOR PARREIRA Vt2 3:19:03 
JOAQUIM SOARES Sen 3:03:12 EDUARDO MOUTINHO Sen 3:19:29 
JOÃO BRITO Vt4 3:03:16 ANTONIO MARTINS Vtl 3:20:40 

JOÃO MAQUETA Sen 3:03:23 INÁCIO MAIA Vt4 3:20:46 
JOSE ALMEIDA Sen 3:04:18 ANTONIO TIBURCIO Sen 3:21:04 
JOAQUIM ALMEIDA Vt2 3:04:31 MANUEL OLIVEIRA Vt4 3:21:24 
HERBERT GOLLER Vt2 3:04:34 TIAGO DIONÍSIO Sen 3:21:42 
MANUEL LAHOZ Vtl 3:04:36 JUERGEN KERKERT Vtl 3:22:09 
LURDES MONTEIRO SnF 3:04:37 HENRIQUE FREIRE Sen 3:22:13 
FERNANDO CASTRO Vtl 3:04:47 RAFAEL MANZANO Vtl 3:22:26 
CARLOS SILVA Sen 3:04:48 DUARTE MENDONCA Sen 3:22:37 
JOSE JURADO Vt2 3:04:54 MIGUAL RIVERA Vt2 3:22:48 
ANTONIO BELO Vt2 3:05:00 ISMAEL VELHAS Vt2 3:22:53 
JEAN-JACQU MARDUEL Sen 3:05:25 GERHARD MAIRHUBER Vtl 3:23:04 

CARLOS HEITOR Vt2 3:05:36 ANTONIO VELASCO Vt2 3:23:12 
JOSnF REITTER Sen 3:05:52 ROQUE ANTUNES Vtl 3:23:20 
JOSE JOAQUIM Vt2 3:06:08 LUDGER HERZOG Sen 3:23:23 

LUIS MELO Sen 3:06:09 CHUNG SIU Sen 3:24:20 
ANDREAS KNOBLOCH Sen 3:07:03 MARCO CRUZ Vtl 3:24:55 
HORÁCIO NOGUEIRA Sen 3:07:45 PAK WONG Vt2 3:24:57 
JOSE NOBRE Sen 3:08:02 ROSA CELESTE VIF 3:25:01 
AMÂNDIO SOARES Vtl 3:09:10 YLVA RANGNE VtF 3:25:17 
ANTONIO CARPINTEIR Vt2 3:09:21 ALBERTINO CUNHA Vt2 3:25:18 
VERÍSS IMO MARIA Vt2 3:09:25 ( 2 0 0 ) 
CARLOS SILVA Sen 3:09:37 VILLU ZIRNASK Sen 3:25:31 
FRANZ MAILANDER Vt2 3:09:53 JORGE PINTO Vt2 3:25:35 
SOREN BECHMANN Sen 3:09:54 MANUEL PEDRO Vt2 3:26:00 
LUIS SOUSA Sen 3:10:49 JOÃO MARQUES Sen 3:26:01 
VELI BRUNNER V12 3:11:45 JAVIER MANCHA Sen 3:26:22 
KWOK CHENG Sen 3:12:36 ANTONIO CASTILLA Vt4 3:26:27 
TOM VELTEN Vt2 3:12:39 TAK FONG Vtl 3:26:31 
HANS KLUSSenD0RVt2 3:13:01 JOSE FERNANDO Vt2 3:26:36 
DOUGLAS FRY VIt 3:13:36 LUIS NOGUEIRA Vtl 3:26:38 
PETER ROSSIAN Sen 3:13:40 GERHARD WIESER Sen 3:26:39 
LUIS SANTOS Sen 3:13:54 BENTO GASPAR Sen 3:26:42 
JOAQUIM CARMO Sen 3:13:56 MANUEL VICTORINO Vt2 3:26:49 
FRANCISCO ROMERO Vt2 3:14:00 JOÃO GONCALVES Sen 3:26:51 

( 1 5 W ROBIN JONES Sen 3:26:59 
JAM ANNEVELINK Vt2 3:14:13 JOAQUIM BAÇAO Vt2 3:27:17 

JOAQUIM RUELA Vtl 
MANUEL ROS Sen 
MIGUEL RUBIANO Vtl 
JOAQUIM ROSA Vtl 
JOSE MORENO Sen 
ANTONIO GONCALVES Vtl 
ANTONIO ALEXANDRE Sen 
JOÃO CORREIA Sen 
YVETTE SCHELLER VtF 
MASSIMO CERUTTI Sen 
ANDREAS ERLBACHER Sen 

Vt2 
Vt2 

ZECIROVIC Vt2 
Vt2 
Sen 
Vt2 
Vt2 
Sen 
Vtl 
V12 
Vt2 

RAMIRO AMARO 
SIEGFRIED KOCH 
ISMEI 
PHILIPPE MOREL 
ANTONIO BONILLA 
ANTONIO INÁCIO 
EDUARDO SUBIRAN 
CONSTANTINVIEIRA 
ITALO DEIRO 
EMILIO PEDROSA 
JORGE CORREIA 
ENRICO MASTELLA Vtl 
CARLOS PASCOAL Sen 
ANTONIO SILVA VI2 
EVA EKEDAHL SnF 
ANTONIO RAMOS VII 
RAMIRO MIGUEL Vt2 
MARKUS ACKERMANN Vt2 

t, í FERNANDO AZEVEDO Vtl 
VÍTOR SOUSA Vt2 
HARRY SMEDTS Vt2 
LUIS GONZALEZ Sen 
FELIX DE DIOS Sen 
SANDRA SOUSA VtF 

( 2 5 0 ) 
JOÃO GONÇALVES Vt2 
KJELL LINDER Vt4 
VICTOR DUARTE Vt2 
SIMONE PASTORINO Vt4 
ENDRE OPSAHL 
ALVARO GIMENO 
ALFONSO CALZADA 
ALFONSO MARMOL 

3:27:46 
3:27:51 
3:28:23 
3:28:24 
3:29:25 
3:29:37 
3:29:45 
3:29:47 
3:29:55 
3:29:56 
3:30:11 
3:30:44 
3:30:54 
3:30:56 
3:30:58 
3:31:00 
3:31:01 
3:32:21 
3:32:36 
3:32:54 
3:33:06 
3:33:09 
3:33:24 
3:33:35 
3:33:39 
3:33:48 
3:33:59 
3:34:13 
3:34:14 
3:34:26 
3:34:33 
3:35:11 
3:36:00 
3:36:19 
3:37:08 

3:37:20 
3:37:21 
3:37:23 
3:37:25 
3:38:03 
3:38:23 
3:38:41 
3:38:42 
3:38:48 
3:38:54 
3:39:03 
3:39:19 
3:39:27 

LAURENT LAFONT Sen 3:40:10 
BALTAZAR FERREIRA Vt2 3:41:09 
HANS KOEPPERT Vtl 3:41:12 
CARLOS MOREIRA Vtl 3:41:19 
EDELTRAUD LINKENHOEL VII 3:44:12 
REINHOLD LINKGMOLLE VII 3:44:23 
IRENE HIGGS VtF 3:44:24 
STAMUND ROHRER Vt4 3:45:21 
MARCO TREVISAN Sen 3:45:26 

RUI 
YOSHIKATSU 
FABIO 
JOSnF 
BILL 
HELMUT 
GUNTER 
ANA 
VÍTOR 
CHARLES 
JENS 
MANUEL 
TITO 
ROSITA 
HANS 
LARS 
GEROLD 
LUIS 
RUI 
JOSE 
RICK 
EDITH 
ROGÉRIO 
SANTIAGO 
CHRISTIAN 
GIAN 
FERNANDO 
HUMBERTO 

CLAUDE 
ROBERTO 
STEPHAN 
PAULO 
JOÃO 
STEFAN 
DEBACKER 
ARSenIO 
JOSE 
ANGEL 
KAZUYOSHI 
PEDRO 
PAULO 
MARTINE 
YUET 
HANS 
KLAUS 
GIOVANNI 
ANDREAS 
BERNHARD 
FRANZ 
GUI 
EUSÉBIO 
ROSARIO 
FERNANDO 
TAHAS 
ALBERTO 
BORJE 
DAVID 
JOAQUIM 
GUALDINO 
STEPHANE 
KARLA 
MANUEL 
PETER 
VITTORiO 
SABRINA 
KAM 
MARIEODIEL 
ENRIQUE 
DANIELA 
HANS-ULRIC 
KEES 
CARLOS 
FRANCESCO 
PETER 
GIORGIO 
JACQUELINE 
MANUEL 
GRACINDA 

STEFANIE 
ENRIQUE 
JOSE 
MICK 
PETER 
WULF 
HERMANN 
HAJIME 

NASCIMENTOVH 
INOVE Vt4 
MARRI Vt2 
WOFTUZ Vt2 
HIGGINS Vt2 
LINZBICHLE Vt4 
MEINHOLD Vt2 
MATOS SnF 
PINHO Sen 
VALLOTTON Vt2 
MOLLER Vt2 
ROLDAN Vt4 
SANTOS Sen 
HERKERT VtF 
BUECHLER Vt2 
ISRAELSSON Vt4 
ORTNER Vt4 
VERÍSS IMO Sen 
RAMALHAL Sen 
ALVAREZ Vt4 
HAMILTON Sen 
SAPPEL 
MORAIS 
SEGUI 
KOEHL 
SLODRIO 
INÁCIO 
GONÇALO Vt2 
( 3 0 0 ) 
RAPOPORT Vtl 
PANIZZOLO Sen 
MOSER 
JESUS 
GRA2INA 
HALEN 
THIERM 
FACAS 
LUCAS 
GOMEZ 
MIWA 
GASPAR 
TEIXEIRA 
MOREL 
YEUNG 
BRATSCHI Sen 
ZWICK Vtl 
PIANTONi 
LANGER 
MARCHI 
MUELLER 

Vt4 
Sen 
Vtl 
Sen 

CASIMIRO Vt2 
Vt2 
SnF 
Vt2 
Vtl 
VI2 

BUSTOS 
DE DIOS 
CUNHA 
JEAN 
ARIZA 
JOMSSON Vt2 
PENDLETON V12 
GOMES Vt2 
FREIRE Vt2 
BESSON Sen 
DABRINGHAUVtF 
CARDOSO Vt2 
GIBSON Vtl 
CREMONA Vt4 
BERMARAI SnF 
FONG Vtl 
RHIJN VtF 
OROMENDIA Sen 
GIANAROLI VtF 
BAR Vt2 
LAURIJSSen Vt2 
COSTA Sen 
PAMOZZO Vt4 
DE JONG Vt2 
BATTAGLIOM Vt4 
SIMONEAU VtF 
OLIVA Vt2 
FERREIRA SnF 
( 3 5 0 ) 
ORTNER 
OLIAS 
JIMENEZ 
RAMAYEN 
VLIEX 
EVERS 
EVERS 
MISHI 
( 3 5 8 ) 

VtF 
Sen 
Vt2 
Vt2 
Vt4 
Sen 
Vt4 
Vt2 

3:45:53 
3:46:08 
3:46:39 
3:47:07 
3:47:12 
3:47:29 
3:47:37 
3:47:38 
3:48:12 
3:48:12 
3:48:22 
3:48:53 
3:48:53 
3:49:51 
3:50:11 
3:52:21 
3:52:40 
3:53:23 
3:54:09 
3:54:10 
3:55:04 
3:55:23 
3:55:50 
3:56:09 
3:56:35 
3:56:54 
3:58:03 
3:58:16 

3:58:22 
4:00:16 
4:00:35 
4:00:37 
4:01:05 
4:01:33 
4:01:39 
4:02:18 
4:02:36 
4:02:48 
4:02:56 
4:03:03 
4:03:18 
4:03:40 
4:03:49 
4:03:52 
4:04:46 
4:04:52 
4:05:00 
4:05:24 
4:05:26 
4:05:26 
4:05:39 
4:05:51 
4:06:38 
4:06:59 
4:07:00 
4:07:27 
4:08:57 
4:10:06 
4:11:54 
4:11:55 
4:12:44 
4:13:47 
4:15:25 
4:15:36 
4:16:22 
4:17:01 
4:17:06 
4:18:20 
4:19:33 
4:21:32 
4:22:11 
4:25:38 
4:25:41 
4:25:52 
4:26:44 
4:32:00 
4:33:28 
4:33:31 

4:34:06 
4:38:10 
4:38:56 
4:40:49 
4:41:03 
4:46:38 
4:46:38 
4:52:12 


